Phillip M. Warsaw

Department of Economics (270) 307 7441
1180 Observatory Drive pwarsaw@wisc.edu
Madison, W1 53706

Education
University of Wisconsin-Madison 2017
Ph.D., Economics

University of Wisconsin-Madison 2015
M.S., Environment and Resources

University of Wisconsin-Madison 2013
M.S., Economics

Wake Forest University 2009
B.S., Mathematical Economics

Research Interests
Urban Economics, Applied Microeconomics, Industrial Organization

Conference Presentations

Wisconsin Economics Association 2016
Rural Sociological Society 2015
Race, Gender, and Class Conference 2014

Teaching Experience
Teaching Assistant, University of Wisconsin-Madison 2017
Course: Agroecology 710, Seminar in Effective Behavior in Bureaucratic Organizations

Head Teaching Assistant, University of Wisconsin-Madison 2013-2015
Course: Economics 102, Introduction to Macroeconomics

Teaching Assistant, University of Wisconsin-Madison 2010-2013
Course: Economics 102, Introduction to Macroeconomics

Tutor, University of Wisconsin-Madison 2012 - 2016
Courses: Introductory



Research Expreience
Research Assistant 2015-Present
Supervisor: Michael Bell

Research Assistant: Center for Resilient Cities 2015
Supervisor: Michael Bell

Other Work Experience
ZS Associates 2011-2012
Title: Operations Research Associate

Lifeline Inc. 2011
Title: Market Research Intern

Awards and Honors
Anna Morris Ealy Teaching Award 2015
Department of Economics, University of Wisconsin-Madison

CIAS Mini Grant 2014
Center for Integrated Agricultural Systems, University of Wisconsin-Madison

Distinguished Teaching Assistant 2013, 2014, 2015
Department of Economics, University of Wisconsin-Madison

Advanced Opportunity Fellowship 2009-2010, 2015-2016, 2017
Department of Economics, University of Wisconsin-Madison

Professional References
Alan Sorenson (Primary Advisor—Economics)
sorenson@ssc.wisc.edu

Daniel Phaneuf (Dissertation Committee—Economics)
dphaneuf@wisc.edu

Michael Bell (Primary advisor—Environmental Studies)
michaelbell@wisc.edu

Steve Rick (Teaching Reference)
SRick@cuna.coop



Elizabeth Kelly (Teaching Reference)
eskelly@wisc.edu

Kenneth West (Teaching Reference)
kdwest@wisc.edu

Skills and Expertise
Microsoft Office Suite, Stata, Matlab, SAS, ArcGIS




